

## PROJECT 23-06 CONCRETE STREET REPAIRS

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
To the state of th				Sommers Construction Co.,		CPR, INC		Vinton Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QTY			BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT		npany BID AMOUNT
STREET A	AND DRAINAGE (AMERICAN BOULEVAR	D)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ι	1	<u> </u>			
SD-01	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
SD-02	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled, Concrete Pavement	SY	1,900	\$79.91	\$151,829.00	\$95.00	\$180,500.00	\$99.00	\$188,100.00
SD-03	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES 3-Day)	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled, Concrete Pavement (HES 24-HR)	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	1,200	\$27.65	\$33,180.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$49.80	\$59,760.00
SD-06	Partial Depth Concrete Pavement Joint Repair (2' Wide)	LF	1,900	\$39.65	\$75,335.00	\$50.00	\$95,000.00	\$34.00	\$64,600.00
SD-07	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	1,500	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
SD-08         Drilled Tie Bars         EA         500         \$8.00         \$4,000.00         \$6.00         \$3,000.00         \$0.01         \$5.0           STREET AND DRAINAGE (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)									
	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate			<u> </u>					
SD-09	Base Course Remove and Replace 9" Doweled,	TON	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
SD-10	Concrete Pavement Remove and Replace 9" Doweled,	SY	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
SD-11	Concrete Pavement (HES 3-Day)	SY	10	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled, Concrete Pavement (HES 24-HR)	SY	10	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$29.80	\$596.00
SD-14 SD-15	Drilled Dowel Bars Drilled Tie Bars	EA EA	10 20	\$20.00 \$10.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1.00 \$6.00	\$10.00 \$120.00	\$16.00 \$7.00	\$160.00 \$140.00
SPECIAL	CONSTRUCTION		!	· ·					
	Colored Concrete Sealing	SF	48,000	\$0.85	\$40,800.00	\$1.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.90	\$43,200.00
	Adjust Inlet	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,800.00
SC-03 SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D Traffic Control	EA LS	15 1	\$100.00 \$22,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$22,000.00	\$75.00 \$7,000.00	\$1,125.00 \$7,000.00	\$120.00 \$68,500.00	\$68,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION (ROUNDABOUT PAVE			7/	7==/000000	7.700000	<i>***</i> /222122	+ /	700,000
SC-05	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 1)	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
SC-06	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 2 - Left)	EA	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
SC-07	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 2 - Right)	EA	4	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
SC-08	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 2R)	EA	2	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
SC-09	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 3 - Left)	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
SC-10	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 3 - Right)	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
SC-11	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 3R)	EA	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
SC-12	Marking Arrow Grooved Thermoplastic (Type 6)	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
SC-13	Marking Arrow Grooved	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	Thermoplastic (Bike Lane) Marking Crosswalk Grooved								
SC-14	Thermoplastic 6-Inch (White) Marking Diagonal Grooved	LF 	400	\$5.85	\$2,340.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$5.85	\$2,340.00
SC-15	Thermoplastic 12-Inch (White) Marking Diagonal Grooved	LF	70	\$14.50	\$1,015.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$14.50	\$1,015.00
SC-16	Thermoplastic 12-Inch (Yellow)  Marking Line Grooved Thermoplastic	LF	120	\$14.50	\$1,740.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$14.50	\$1,740.00
SC-17	18-Inch (White)  Marking Line Grooved Thermoplastic	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
SC-18	8-Inch (White)  Marking Line Grooved Thermoplastic	LF	1,700	\$7.85	\$13,345.00	\$8.50	\$14,450.00	\$7.85	\$13,345.00
SC-19	8-Inch (Yellow)  Marking Line Grooved Thermoplastic	LF	110	\$7.85	\$863.50	\$8.50	\$935.00	\$7.85	\$863.50
SC-20	4-Inch (White)	LF	340	\$3.95	\$1,343.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$3.95	\$1,343.00
SC-21	Marking Line Grooved Thermoplastic 4-Inch (Yellow)	LF	2,400	\$3.95	\$9,480.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	\$3.95	\$9,480.00
SC-22	Marking Symbol Grooved Thermoplastic (Bike Lane)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
SC-23	Marking Words Grooved Thermoplastic (ENDS)	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
SC-24	Marking Words Grooved Thermoplastic (ONLY)	EA	3	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
SC-25	Marking Words Grooved Thermoplastic (YIELD)	EA	8	\$645.00	\$5,160.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$645.00	\$5,160.00
SC-26	Traffic Control - S. Broadway Street and S. Wisconsin Street Roundabout	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	TC	TAL AMO	UNT BID:		\$454,436.70		\$496,300.00		\$516,317.70